503453034 08/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3499659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER SIROIS	09/02/2014
WILLIAM C. DALEY JR.	09/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIG SAUER, INC.		
Street Address:	18 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE		
City:	EXETER		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03833		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14834038	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-622-8456

Email:cchagnon@finchmaloney.comCorrespondent Name:REBECCA C. CHRISTONAddress Line 1:FINCH & MALONEY PLLCAddress Line 2:50 PHILLIPPE COTE STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SI02.750US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: REBECCA C. CHRISTON	
SIGNATURE:	/rebeccacchriston/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=SI02.750P Assignment - Executed#page1.tif

PATENT 503453034 REEL: 036426 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, We the undersigned hereby assign to Sig Sauer, Inc., having a place of business at 18 Industrial Drive, Exeter, New Hampshire, 03833, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

CHARGING HANDLE

Filing date:Aug	ust 29, 2014	Application Number: _	62/043,628
and renewals of and subst States and of countries fo	titutes for said application reign thereto including the	for said Letters Patent, and any	ntinuations-in-part (CIPs), divisionals and all Letters Patent of the United ernational Convention which may be a Letters Patent.
and enjoyed by Sig Sauer terms for which said Lette	r, Inc. , its successors, assigers Patent respectively may	gns, nominees or legal represent	tters Patent in any country, to be held tatives, to the full end of the term of ed, as fully and entirely as the same ade;
executed and will not exectime a request is made, an perfect the title to said is successors, assigns, nomine all known facts respecting proceedings, to sign all law applications, to make all risuccessors, assigns, nomine protection for said invention. And we hereby authorize	cute any agreement in cond without undue delay, exenvention or improvements ees or legal representatives said invention or improve wful papers, to execute all ghtful oaths and declarationees and legal representatives or improvements in any agree and request the Commiss	flict herewith, and we further cocute and deliver all such papers s, said application and said Les, and we agree to communicate ments said application and said disclaimers and divisionals, conns, and generally to do everythings to obtain and enforce, for its and all countries;	terein assigned, and that we have not ovenant and agree that we will, each as may be necessary or desirable to atters Patent to Sig Sauer, Inc., its to Sig Sauer, Inc., or to its nominee. Letters Patent, to testify in any legal attinuations, CIPs, reissue and foreign ag possible to aid Sig Sauer, Inc., its sor their own benefit, proper patent as of the United States and any official tents on applications as aforesaid, to
issue to Sig Sauer, Inc., a improvements, including at	is assignee of the entire rig	tht, title and interest, any and all f the United States which may be	I Letters Patent for said invention or e issued and granted on or as a result
Date Assignment Signed:	9/2/14	_ Willia Dorl	20, 12-
Date Witness Signed:	9/2/14	William C. I	Z
		Dale Raym Witness Print	ed Name]
Date Assignment Signed:	9/2/14	Christopher	Sirois
Date Witness Signed:	9/2/14	John Raymer	

PATENT REEL: 036426 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 08/26/2015